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Susan Larsen, Advisory Workgroup Leader
CMS Central Office Representative

Center for Medicaid State Operations
Survey & Certification Group

Mail Stop: S2-12-25

7500 Security Boulevard

Baltimore, MD 21244

Phone: 410-786-2640

FAX: 410-786-8533

E-mail: susan.larsen@cms.hhs.gov

Susan Acker, R.N., Ph.D
State Agency Representative

Florida Agency for Health Care Administration

Health Standards and Quality Programs
2727 Mehan Drive

Mail Stop 9

Tallahassee, FL 32308

Phone: 850-922-9138
FAX:
E-mail: ackers@fdhc.state.fl.us

Sue Redd and/or Linda Huff

Phone: 850-413-7200

E-mail: redds@ahca.myflorida.com and/or
huffl@ahca.myflorida.com

Ric Benson, Chief

State Agency Representative
Michigan Dept. of Community Health
Division of Licensing and Certification
Bureau of Health Systems

PO Box 30664

Lansing, Ml 48909

Phone: 517-241-2640

FAX: 517-241-3354

E-mail: rjbenso@michigan.gov

Veronda Durden, Asst. Commissioner
State Agency Representative

Texas Dept. of Aging & Disability Services
Regulatory Services Division

701 West 51st Street, Mail Code E-340
Austin, Texas 78751

Phone: 512-438-2635

Fax: 512-438-2726
E-mail:veronda.durden@dads.state.tx.us

Dana McGrath
Email:dana.mcgrath@dads.state.tx.us
ﬂPhone: 512-438-3097

Rick Harris, Director

State Agency Representative
Alabama Dept. of Public Health
Bureau of Provider Standards
PO Box 303017

Montgomery, AL 36130-3017
Phone: 334-206-5366

FAX: 334-206-5303

E-mail: rharris@adph.state.al.us

Tim Hock, Manager

CMS Regional Office Representative
Philadelphia Regional Office (Region III)
Certification & Enforcement Branch

The Public Ledger Building

150 S. Independence Mall West, Ste 216
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Mail Stop: 216

Phone: 215-861-4311

FAX:  215-861-4280

E-mail: timorthy.hock@cms.hhs.gov

Jeff Horten

State Agency Representative

North Carolina Dept. of Health & Human
Resources

Division of Facility Services

PO Box 29530

Raleigh, NC 27626-0530

Phone: 919-733-7461

FAX: 919-733-8274

E-mail: Jeff.Horton@ncmail.net

Cindy DePorter
Phone: 919-733-7461
E-mail: Cindy.DePorter@ncmail.net

Lisa Jones, MPA

State Agency Representative
Nevada State Health Division
Bureau of Licensure & Certification
4220 S. Maryland Pkwy. Suite 810
Las Vegas, NV 89119

Phone: 702-486-6515 X 231
FAX: 702-486-6520

E-mail: ljones@blc.state.nv.us
Sonya Hill, Health Facilities Surveyor Il
Phone: 702-486-6515 X 229
E-mail: srhill@blc.state.nv.us

Gretchen Kane

CMS Regional Office Representative

San Francisco Regional Office (Region 1X)
75 Hawthorne Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-3920

Mail Stop: 4th

Phone: 415-744-3753

FAX: 415-744-2692

E-mail: gretchen.kane@cms.hhs.gov

Erin Rabalais, RN Manager

State Agency Representative
Louisiana Dept. of Health & Hospitals
Bureau of Health Services Financing
Health Standards Section

PO Box 3767

Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3767
Phone: 225-342-6096

FAX: 225-342-5292

E-mail: ERABALAI@dhh.la.gov

Sharon Rickords, Training & Quality
Improvement Director

State Agency Representative

Wisconsin Dept. of Health & Family Services
Bureau of Quality Assurance

Division of Disability and Elder Services

1 West Wilson Street, Room 1150

PO Box 2969

Madison, WI 53707

Phone: 608-267-3745

FAX:  (608) 267-7119

E-mail: rickosl@dhfs.state.wi.us

Jan Eakins, Chief

Provider Regulation & Quality Improvement
Section

Phone: (608) 266-2055

E-mail: eakinjl@dhfs.state.wi.us

Paul Shumate

CMS Regional Office Representative
Kansas City Regional Office (Region VII)
Richard Bolling Federal Building

601 East 12th Street, Room 235

Kansas City, Missouri 64106-2808
Phone: 816-426-6497

FAX: 816-426-6769

E-mail:  paul.shumate@cms.hhs.gov

Enrique Unanue, Deputy Director
State Agency Representative
lllinois Dept. of Public Health

Office of Healthcare Regulation
525 W. Jefferson Street
Springfield, IL 62761

Phone: 217-782-2913

FAX: 217-524-6292

E-mail: eunanue@idph.state.il.us
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